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04/2025

04/2025

BENESCH

04/2025

04/2025

REBECCA WITHERSPOON, E.I.

DANIEL RIKLI, P.E.

KATIE LEWIS, P.E.

2025

DAVIDSON, COUNTY

STATION  266+33.89

BRIDGE NO. 19I00400080

OVER 8TH AVE.

INTERSTATE 40 W.B.

505
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495

490

485

480

475

470

465

460

510

515

520

525

535

265+50.00 266+00.00 266+50.00 267+00.00

ELEVATION

SECTION "A"-"A"

I
I

(TYP.)

MICROPILES 
APPROX. EXISTING GROUNDLINE

D
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ISION OF

STRUCTURE
S

TENNESSEE

PLAN

"A"

"A"

VARIES

RAIL

7•"

RAIL

7•"

 

44'-0" OUT-TO-OUT

42'-0" ROADWAY WIDTH

(TYP.)

CLOSURE POUR

VARIES12'-1"
a BRIDGE

0.027%
(TYP.)

BRIDGE RAIL 

STD-1-1SS 

ROADWAY

26'-0"

SDWK.

8'-0"

SDWK.

8'-0"

ROADWAY

26'-0"

a SURVEY 8TH AVE.

TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING BRIDGE 

F.G.L. I-40 W.B.
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"

STA. 10+27.31 8TH AVE.

STA. 266+33.89 I-40 WB
STA. 266+81.43

END BRIDGE

STA. 265+86.43

BEGIN BRIDGE

 

TOTAL LENGTH OF BRIDGE = 95'-0"

F.G. EL. 493.35

STA. 265+86.43

BEGIN BRIDGE

F.G. EL. 494.97

STA. 266+81.43

END BRIDGE

 

VARIES

BRIDGE 75 CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT

CHANGE

SUBJECT TO

PLANS

CONCEPTUAL

CAUTION !

F.G.L.

a SURVEY & 

SHLD.

6'-0"

 

TWO 12'-0" TRAVEL LANES = 24'-0"

SHOULDER

12'-0"

S
H
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D
.

1
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0
"

L
A
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E

S
 

=
 
2
4
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0
"
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O
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"
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V
E

L

  

2'-7•" 2'-7•"5 SPA. @ 7'-9" = 38'-9"

NOTE:

OR SPREAD FOOTING ON ROCK.

FOOTING ON PILES/MICROPILES 

POSSIBLE TYPES MAY INCLUDE 

FOUNDATION TYPE MAY VARY. 
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2025

DAVIDSON, COUNTY

STATION 278+09.56

BRIDGE NO. 19I00650311

OVER 8TH AVE.

INTERSTATE 65 N.B.

KATIE LEWIS, P.E.

DANIEL RIKLI, P.E.

REBECCA WITHERSPOON, E.I.

BENESCH 04/2025

04/2025

04/2025

04/2025

BRIDGE 76 CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT

SECTION "A"-"A"

S
L

A
B

8
‚

"

47'-0" OUT-TO-OUT

F.G.L.

a SURVEY & 

a BRIDGE

VARIESVARIES

(TYP.)

BRIDGE RAIL 

STD-1-1SS 

RAIL

7•"

RAIL

7•"

SHLD.

6'-0"

= 24'-0"

TWO 12'-0" TRAVEL LANES

POUR (TYP.)

CLOSURE 
VARIES

D
IV

ISION OF

ST
RUCTU

R
E
S

TENNESSEE

PLAN

"A"

"A"

AVE.

a SURVEY 8TH 

a SURVEY & F.G.L I-65 N.B.
STA. 278+61.46

END BRIDGE
STA. 9+30.83 8TH AVE. 

STA. 278+09.56 I-65 N.B.STA. 277+54.99

BEGIN BRIDGE

SDWK.
8'-

0"

ROADWAY26
'-0

"

ROADWAY26
'-0

"

SDWK.
8'-

0"

4
7
'-

0
"
 
O

U
T
-

T
O
-

O
U

T

REMOVED

BRIDGE TO BE 

EXISTING 
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105°59'17"

6
6
°3

5
'4

5
"

I

(TYP.)

MICROPILES 

I

TOTAL LENGTH OF BRIDGES = 106'-4‚" ALONG F.G.L.

ELEVATION

277+50 278+00 278+50 279+00

APPROX. EXISTING GROUNDLINE

F.G. EL. 496.88

STA. 277+54.99

BEGIN BRIDGE

F.G. EL. 494.96

STA. 278+61.46

END BRIDGE

495

490

485

480

475

470

465

460

455

450

505

500

510

515

520

CHANGE

SUBJECT TO

PLANS

CONCEPTUAL

CAUTION !

5'-11" VARIES

SHOULDER

12'-0"

(TYP.)

(30" WEB)

PLATE GIRDER 

a WELDED 

L
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2
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42'-0" ROADWAY WIDTH

2'-10•" 2'-10•"5 SPA. @ 8'-3"

S
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L
D
.
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NOTE:

OR SPREAD FOOTING ON ROCK.

FOOTING ON PILES/MICROPILES 

POSSIBLE TYPES MAY INCLUDE 

FOUNDATION TYPE MAY VARY. 



BRIDGE 77 CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT

PLAN

ELEVATION

8
3
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9
'1
7
"

9
4
°16
'3

8
"

STA. 7+94.00 8TH AVE. 

STA. 265+73.10 I-40 E.B.

a SURVEY 8TH AVE.

"A"

"A"

REMOVED

BRIDGE TO BE 

EXISTING 

E.B.

F.G.L I-40 

a SURVEY & 

SDWK.

8'-0"

ROADWAY

26'-0"

ROADWAY

26'-0"

SDWK.

8'-0"

STA. 265+25.54

BEGIN BRIDGE

STA. 266+20.58

END BRIDGE

I

I

D
IV

ISION OF

STRUCTURE
S

TENNESSEE

APPROX. EXISTING GROUNDLINE

265+00 265+50 266+00 266+50
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480

470

F.G. EL. 507.33

STA. 265+25.54

BEGIN BRIDGE

F.G. EL. 510.66

STA. 266+20.58

END BRIDGE

SECTION "A"-"A"

a BRIDGE (TYP.)

RAIL 

BRIDGE 

STD-1-1SS 

POUR (TYP.)

CLOSURE & F.G.L.

a SURVEY 

44'-0" OUT-TO-OUT

VARIESVARIES

RAIL

7•"

RAIL

7•"

S
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A
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8
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"

0.035 FT/FT

5'-10" VARIES

CHANGE

SUBJECT TO
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CONCEPTUAL

CAUTION !
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4
4
'-

0
"
 
O

U
T
-

T
O
-

O
U

T S
H

L
D
.

6
'-

0
"

TOTAL LENGTH OF BRIDGE = 95'-0…" ALONG F.G.L.

3'-3"5 SPA. @ 7'-6" = 37'-6"3'-3"

SHOULDER

12'-0"

= 24'-0"

TWO 12'-0" TRAVEL LANES 

SHOULDER
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MICROPILES (TYP.)

NOTE:

WEB)(TYP.)

GIRDER (30" 

a WELDED PLATE 

OR SPREAD FOOTING ON ROCK.

FOOTING ON PILES/MICROPILES 

POSSIBLE TYPES MAY INCLUDE 

FOUNDATION TYPE MAY VARY. 
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2025

DAVIDSON, COUNTY

STATION 265+73.10

BRIDGE NO. 19I00400079

OVER 8TH AVE.

INTERSTATE 40 E.B.

BENESCH 04/2025

REBECCA WITHERSPOON, E.I.

DANIEL RIKLI, P.E.

KATIE LEWIS, P.E.

04/2025

04/2025

04/2025
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DAVIDSON, COUNTY

STATION 266+11.70

BRIDGE NO. 19I00400317

OVER 8TH AVE.

INTERSTATE 65 S.B. 

BENESCH 04/2025

04/2025

04/2025

04/2025

REBECCA WITHERSPOON, E.I.

DANIEL RIKLI, P.E.

KATIE LEWIS, P.E.

ELEVATION

APPROX. EXISTING GROUNDLINE

PLAN

4
7
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0
"
 
O

U
T
-

T
O
-

O
U

T

REMOVED

BRIDGE TO BE 

EXISTING 

BRIDGE 78 CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT

"A"

"A"

SECTION "A"-"A"

0.10 FT/FT

S
L

A
B

8
‚

"

ROADWAY
26
'-
0"

ROADWAY
26
'-
0"

SDWK.8'
-0

"

SDWK.8'
-0

"

AVE.

a SURVEY 8TH 

TOTAL LENGTH OF BRIDGE = 106'-7„" ALONG F.G.L.

I

I

D
IV
IS

ION OF

STRUCTU
R
E
S

TE
NNE

SS
EE

STA. 6+77.67 8TH AVE. 

STA. 266+11.70 I-65 S.B.

47'-0" OUT-TO-OUT

a SURVEY & F.G.L I-65 S.B.

F.G.L.

a SURVEY & 

a BRIDGE

VARIESVARIES

(TYP.)

BRIDGE RAIL 

STD-1-1SS 

6
4
°5

9
'5

3
"

125°4'38"

265+50.00

STA. 265+56.02

BEGIN BRIDGE

STA. 266+66.93

END BRIDGE

R
I
A

L

7
•

"

R
A
I
L

7
•

"

RAIL

7•"

RAIL

7•"

SHLD.

6'-0"

= 24'-0"

TWO 12'-0" TRAVEL LANES

SHOULDER

12'-0"

POUR (TYP.)

CLOSURE 

 

266+00.00 266+50.00 267+00.00

505

500

495

490

485

480

475

470

465

460

510

515

520

525

535

F.G. EL. 507.83

STA. 265+56.02

BEGIN BRIDGE F.G. EL. 511.61

STA. 266+66.93

END BRIDGE

WEB)(TYP.)

GIRDER (30" 

PLATE 

a WELDED 

12'-1"VARIES

CHANGE

SUBJECT TO

PLANS

CONCEPTUAL

CAUTION !

42'-0" ROADWAY WIDTH

S
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D
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5 SPA. @ 8'-3" = 41'-3"2'-10•" 2'-10•"

S
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L
D
.

1
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0
"

MICROPILES (TYP.)

NOTE:

OR SPREAD FOOTING ON ROCK.

FOOTING ON PILES/MICROPILES 

POSSIBLE TYPES MAY INCLUDE 

FOUNDATION TYPE MAY VARY. 
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